Product Benefits & Features

AssistedCooking - get the perfect taste every time

Whether sweet or savoury get the flavour you savour every time with
AssistedCooking . A digital cooking assistant where you simply choose the
food you are cooking, and it selects the optimal settings, so your dish is
perfectly cooked.

SenseCook Oven with Pyrolytic Cleaning
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Perfect results. Without the effort

The 8000 AssistedCooking Oven has a recipe collection built in, allowing you
to precisely prepare any meal with ease. There s also a probe, which when
inserted in food, analyses core temperatures. For consistently reliable results,
in every single dish.

Connected Cooking for more control in the kitchen
Get your own personal assistant in the kitchen with
Connected Cooking. Control the settings of your oven--
including timing and temperature--from your mobile
device. Get recipe inspiration and preparation tips. Or
use it to check the progress of your dishes from another
room.

Thanks to the Food Sensor of this oven you can
measure the core temperature from the center of your
dish during the cooking process. So you get the perfect
results everytime.

Command your cooking

With the responsive Command Wheel you have complete control over the
cooking process, whether adjusting the time, temperature or function of your
oven. With just a touch, your current cooking settings appear immediately on
the clear colour LCD display for at-a-glance monitoring of your meal, making
adjustments exact and precise.

Make cleaning effortless with pyrolytic cleaning
With one touch of the Pyrolytic cleaning function, dirt, grease and food residue
in the oven is converted into ash that you can easily wipe off with a damp cloth.

* 71 litre oven capacity

* Inclined FloodLight™ focuses 100% on the food
* Isofront® Plus quadruple glazed door

« Fan controlled defrosting

+ LED digital display

* Base heat finishing

* Food probe

« Auto safety switch off and child lock

+'A’ energy class
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Product Specification

Cleaning

Cavity coating

Dimensions (mm) (HXWxD)
Dimensions

Total electricity loading, W
Voltage

Required Fuse

Frequency

Temperature range

Maximum Microwave output (W)
Cavity size

Largest Surface area

Noise

Energy class

Energy consumption, conventional
mode, kWh per cycle

Energy consumption per EU standard
cycle

ProdPartCode

Colour

Pyrolytic
Grey Enamel
594x595x567
590x560x550

3500
240
16
50
30°C - 300°C
0
71
1424
48
A++

1.09

0

K - Customer Specific KRT
Stainless Steel with antifingerprint
coating
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