# F

## **BPK948330M**



### Perfect results. Without the effort

The 8000 AssistedCooking Oven has a recipe collection built in, allowing you to precisely prepare any meal with ease. There s also a probe, which when inserted in food, analyses core temperatures. For consistently reliable results, in every single dish.

### **Product Benefits & Features**

#### AssistedCooking - get the perfect taste every time

Whether sweet or savoury get the flavour you savour every time with AssistedCooking . A digital cooking assistant where you simply choose the food you are cooking, and it selects the optimal settings, so your dish is perfectly cooked.

- 71 litre oven capacity
- Inclined FloodLight<sup>™</sup> focuses 100% on the food
- Isofront® Plus quadruple glazed door
  Fan controlled defrosting
- · LED digital display
- · Base heat finishing
- Food probe
- · Auto safety switch off and child lock
- 'A' energy class



#### Connected Cooking for more control in the kitchen

Get your own personal assistant in the kitchen with Connected Cooking. Control the settings of your oven-including timing and temperature--from your mobile device. Get recipe inspiration and preparation tips. Or use it to check the progress of your dishes from another room.



Thanks to the Food Sensor of this oven you can measure the core temperature from the center of your dish during the cooking process. So you get the perfect results everytime.

#### Command your cooking

With the responsive Command Wheel you have complete control over the cooking process, whether adjusting the time, temperature or function of your oven. With just a touch, your current cooking settings appear immediately on the clear colour LCD display for at-a-glance monitoring of your meal, making adjustments exact and precise.

## Make cleaning effortless with pyrolytic cleaning

With one touch of the Pyrolytic cleaning function, dirt, grease and food residue in the oven is converted into ash that you can easily wipe off with a damp cloth.

# AEG

# BPK948330M

Cleaning	Pyrolytic
Cavity coating	Grey Enamel
Dimensions (mm) (HxWxD)	594x595x567
Dimensions	590x560x550
Total electricity loading, W	3500
Voltage	240
Required Fuse	16
Frequency	50
Temperature range	30°C - 300°C
Maximum Microwave output (W)	0
Cavity size	71
Largest Surface area	1424
Noise	48
Energy class	A++
Energy consumption, conventional mode, kWh per cycle	1.09
Energy consumption per EU standard cycle	0
ProdPartCode	K - Customer Specific KRT
Colour	Stainless Steel with antifingerprint coating